

SLP(C)No. 21904 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21904/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 15/07/2003 in OJ Appeal No. 21/2003 in OJ Civil Application No. 257/2001 in Admiralty Suit No. 19/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M.V. SEA RENOWN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ENERGY NET LTD.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. Nos. 1-2 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents and urging additional question of law and grounds)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Rambhadran, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.

forM/s PH Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent as well as to the constituted attorney.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master