

SLP(C)No. 21904 OF 2003

ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21904/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2003 in OJCA 257/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M.V. SEA RENOWN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ENERGY NET LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C A Sundaram,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.
for M/s P H Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the sole respondent states that no counter affidavit is required to be filed in the matter.

List the special leave petition after summer vacation.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER