

t

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4687 OF 2004

M.V. Sea Renown & Anr. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Energy Net Ltd. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This application has been filed on behalf of the parties for disposing of the matter in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties. A copy of the Settlement is annexed to the application.

Having regard to the above, the application is allowed and Admiralty Suit No.19 of 2001, pending before the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad, shall stand disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties.

Apart from the above, there will be a direction for discharge of the original Bank Guarantee filed before the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad along with the letters of extension filed from time to time since the year 2002 to the counsel for the appellants before this Court.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(Altamas Kabir)

.....J.
(H.L. Gokhale)

New Delhi,
May 14, 2010.

REVISED

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4687 OF 2004

M.V. SEA RENOWN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ENERGY NET LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobe, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben Ro, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is allowed and the appeal is
disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)